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2014 GPS CALENDAR 
Fixtures & Meet Schedule Card 
(Version 7 - as at 18 September 2013) 
 

TERM 1  
CRICKET [Y5-12] 

 
Round 1 Sat 1 February  BBC v TSS  IGS v ACGS  Bye NC 
     TGS v BSHS  BGS v GT    
 
Round 2 Sat 8 February  GT v TSS   BGS v NC  Bye IGS 
     TGS v BBC  BSHS v ACGS  
 
Round 3 Sat 15 February  TSS v IGS  NC v BBC  Bye GT 
     ACGS v TGS  BSHS v BGS  
 
Round 4 Sat 22 February  NC v ACGS  BBC v BSHS  Bye TSS 
     IGS v GT  TGS v BGS 
  
Round 5 Sat 1 March  TSS v NC  ACGS v BBC  Bye BGS 
     BSHS v IGS  GT v TGS 
 
Round 6 Sat 8 March  ACGS v TSS   BSHS v NC  Bye TGS 
     GT v BBC  BGS v IGS  
 
Round 7 Sat 15 March  TSS v BSHS  NC v GT   Bye ACGS 

 BBC v BGS  IGS v TGS 
 
Round 8 Sat 22 March  TGS v TSS  IGS v NC  Bye BBC 
     BGS v ACGS  GT v BSHS  
      
Round 9 Sat 29 March  TSS v BGS  NC v TGS  Bye BSHS 

 BBC v IGS  ACGS v GT  
      
Venues [SPLIT - Home and Away]:  

• Home Games – (Odd Teams) 1st XI, Year 11, Year 9, Year 7, Year 5 
• Away Games – (Even Teams) Year 12, Year 10, Year 8, Year 6 
• This arrangement alternates from year to year 
• Mid-week competition or Fridays by mutual agreement Y5-7 

 
GPS Cricket Representative Teams 
GPS 1st XI v Wanderers Annual Match    Wed 2 April  
Venue: Brisbane Grammar School, Northgate   
 
GPS 1st XI v Queensland Cricket U16 JDS Annual Match   Mon 7 & Tues 8 April                                                            
Venue: Allan Border Field, Albion 
 
SWIMMING [Y5-12] 
 
Meet 1  Fri 31 January  [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: BGS Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 
Meet 2  Fri 7 February [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: IGS Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 
Meet 3 [Split] Fri 14 February [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: TGS/TSS Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
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  Fri 14 February [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: NC Venue: Nudgee College  
 
Meet 4 [Split] Fri 21 February [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: ACGS Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 
  Fri 21 February [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: BBC Venue:  Centenary Pool [TBC]  
 
Meet 5  Fri 28 February [4.30-8.30pm]  Hosted by: BSHS Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 
Championships Y5-7 Fri 7 March [9am -12.30pm] Hosted by: GPS  Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
Championships Y8-12 Fri 7 March [3pm- 6pm]  Hosted by: GPS  Venue: Brisbane Aquatic Centre 

Alternate Date:  Wed 12 March 
 

ROWING [Y8-12] 
 
Regatta 1 Sat 1 February    Hosted by: TSS   Venue: Coomera, Gold Coast  

or Wyralong Dam [TBC] 
 
Regatta 2 Sat 8 February   Hosted by: ACGS  Venue: Lake Kawana, Bokarina 
 
Regatta 3 Sat 15 February   Hosted by: BSHS  Venue: Lake Kawana, Bokarina 
 
Regatta 4 Sat 22 February   Hosted by: BBC   Venue: Lake Kawana, Bokarina 
 
Regatta 5 Sat 1 March   Hosted by: GT   Venue: Lake Kawana, Bokarina 
 
Regatta 6 Sat 8 March   Hosted by: NC   Venue: Lake Kawana, Bokarina 
[Rotation of schools swapped* for TSS and ACGS drops down one event].  
 
Championships [Y10-12] Sat 15 March  Hosted by: GPS   Venue: Lake Kawana, Bokarina 
Head of the River        Alternate Date:  Sun 16 March 
 
VOLLEYBALL [Y7-12] 
 
Round 1 Fri 7 February NC v GT  
[Split] Sat 8 February  ACGS v BGS  BSHS v TGS 
  BBC v IGS 
 
Round 2 Sat 15 February BSHS v BBC  GT v BGS  
   NC v TGS   IGS v ACGS 
 
Round 3 Sat 22 February BGS v BBC  ACGS v BSHS  
  IGS v NC   TGS v GT  
 
Round 4 Sat 1 March GT v BBC  IGS v BSHS  
   TGS v ACGS  BGS v NC 
   
Round 5 Sat 8 March  BBC v TGS  NC v ACGS      
   GT v BSHS  IGS v BGS 
       
Round 6 Sat 15 March                      NC v BBC TGS v IGS 
              BSHS v BGS   ACGS v GT 
      
Round 7 Sat 22 March BBC v ACGS  BGS v TGS 
   GT v IGS  BSHS v NC 
      

Venues [SPLIT - Home and Away]: Mutual agreement for all rounds. 
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SAILING [Y7-12] 
 
To be determined at RQYS competition  
 
Term 1 Fleet/ Teams Racing 
Fleet/ Teams Racing including Pacer Sprint Championships: 16th February - 30th March (7 weeks) 
Match Racing: 4th – 6th April 
 
Term 4 Fleet Racing 
Dates:  TBC 
 
TERM 1 and 2  
 
DEBATING [Y5-12] 
 
Round 1  Fri 14 February  IGS v GT            BGS v NC   
   TSS v ACGS  BBC v BSHS  
 
Round 2  Fri 28 February  IGS v NC               BBC v BGS 
                   ACGS v GT               BSHS v TSS 
   
Round 3  Fri 14 March NC v BBC                     ACGS v IGS  
                                                                   GT v BSHS                   TSS v BGS  
       
Round 4*  Fri 28 March BSHS v IGS  BBC v TSS  
 BGS v ACGS GT v NC 
       
Round 5*     Fri 2 May               BBC v IGS  BGS v GT   
   NC v TSS BSHS v ACGS  
       
Round 6*     Fri 16 May                            BGS v BSHS NC v ACGS 
   GT v BBC IGS v TSS 
 
Round 7*     Fri 30 May               NC v BSHS               TSS v GT  
                 IGS v BGS              ACGS v BBC 
      

Venues [Single]: The first named school is at home.  
∗Denotes Rounds 4-5-6-7 to include debaters Years 5-7 
 
TERM 2  
 
FOOTBALL / TENNIS [Y5-12] 
 
Round 1 Sat 26 April  BBC v TSS  IGS v ACGS  Bye NC 
     TGS v BSHS  BGS v GT     
 
Round 2 Sat 3 May  GT v TSS  BGS v NC  Bye IGS 
     TGS v BBC  BSHS v ACGS 
      
Round 3 Sat 10 May  TSS v IGS  NC v BBC  Bye GT 
     ACGS v TGS  BSHS v BGS 
 
Round 4 Sat 17 May  NC v ACGS  BBC v BSHS  Bye TSS 
     IGS v GT  TGS v BGS  
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Round 5 Sat 24 May  TSS v NC  ACGS v BBC  Bye BGS 
     BSHS v IGS  GT v TGS 
 
Round 6 Sat 31 May  ACGS v TSS   BSHS v NC  Bye TGS 
     GT v BBC  BGS v IGS  
      
Round 7 Sat 7 June  TSS v BSHS  NC v GT   Bye ACGS 
     BBC v BGS  IGS v TGS  
 
Round 8 Sat 14 June  TGS v TSS  IGS v NC  Bye BBC 
     BGS v ACGS  GT v BSHS  
 
Round 9 Sat 21 June  TSS v BGS  NC v TGS  Bye BSHS 

 BBC v IGS  ACGS v GT  
 
Football Notes: 
 Venues [Single]: The first named school is at home.  
 Starting times – First XI at 1pm or by mutual agreement. Other grades by mutual agreement 
 Duration of Play  First XI        - 40 minute halves with a (10) ten minute interval  

    All other grades             - 30 minute halves with a (5) five minute interval 
 * Note: No injury time is allowed in any game other than 1st XI.    

 GPS Football Representative Team 
GPS 1st XI v AIC 1st XI Annual Match    Monday 28 July   
Venue: Olympic Football Club, Yeronga   

 
Tennis Notes: 
 Venues [SPLIT – Home and Away]:  

• Home Games – Years 10,11, 12 
• Away Games – Years 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 
• Mid-week competition or Friday nights by mutual agreement Y5-7 

 Finals Round to be held at the Queensland Tennis Centre, Tennyson; Hosted by ACGS 
 
MUSIC [Y5-12]         
           

Music Day of Excellence [Y5-7] 
Date:  Tues 5 August 
Hosted by:  BGS 
Venue:  BGS  
 
Music Showcase - Workshop and Evening Concert Performance [Y8-12] 
Date:  Thursday 1 May 
Hosted by:  IGS 
Venue:   Queensland Conservatorium, Griffith University 
 
CROSS COUNTRY [Y5-12] 
 
Meet 1  Wed 23 April [4.30-5.30pm]  Hosted by: ACGS Venue: ACGS 
 
Meet 2  Fri 2 May [4.30-5.30pm]  Hosted by: TSS  Venue: The Spit 
 
Meet 3  Fri 9 May [4.30-5.30pm]  Hosted by: GT/ BGS Venue: Victoria Park [near BGGS] 
 
Meet 4  Fri 16 May [4.15-5.15pm]  Hosted by: NC  Venue: NC 
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Meet 5  Fri 23 May [4.15-5.15pm]  Hosted by: BSHS/ BBC Venue: Minnippi Park 
 
Meet 6  Fri 30 May [4.15-5.15pm]  Hosted by: TGS  Venue: Limestone Park, Ipswich 
 
Championships Y5-12 Wed 4 June [9.30am -1.30pm]  
Hosted by: GPS/ IGS Venue: Limestone Park, Ipswich  Alternate Date:  Wed 11 June  
 
TERM 3  
 
RUGBY/ BASKETBALL [Y5-12] 
 
Round 1 Sat 26 July  TSS v BBC  ACGS v IGS  Bye NC 
     BSHS v TGS  GT v BGS  
           
Round 2 Sat 2 August  TSS v GT  NC v BGS  Bye IGS 
     BBC v TGS  ACGS v BSHS 
 
Round 3 Sat 9 August  IGS v TSS  BBC v NC  Bye GT 
     TGS v ACGS  BGS v BSHS  
 
Round 4 Sat 16 August  ACGS v NC  BSHS v BBC  Bye TSS  
     GT v IGS  BGS v TGS       
 
Round 5 Sat 23 August  NC v TSS  BBC v ACGS  Bye BGS 
     IGS v BSHS  TGS v GT 
 
Round 6 Sat 30 August  TSS v ACGS   NC v BSHS  Bye TGS 
     BBC v GT  IGS v BGS  
 
Round 7 Fri 5 September  GT v NC    
[Split]  Sat 6 September BGS v BBC  TGS v IGS   Bye ACGS 

BSHS v TSS 
 

Round 8 Sat 13 September TSS v TGS  NC v IGS  Bye BBC 
ACGS v BGS  BSHS v GT 

      
Round 9 Sat 20 September BGS v TSS  TGS v NC  Bye BSHS 
     IGS v BBC  GT v ACGS  
 
Rugby Notes: 

 Venues [Single]: The first named school is at home.  
 Starting times – First XV maximum kick off by 2.05pm or by mutual agreement. Other grades by mutual 

agreement 
 Duration of Play   First XV   - 35 minute halves with a (5) five minute interval 

All other grades  - 25 minute halves with a (5) five minute interval 
 GPS Rugby Representative Team 

GPS Rugby Representative Team Trials 
Dates: Sat 31 May and Sat 7 June Venue: TBC 
Queensland Rugby Football Schools Union Queensland Selection Trials    
Dates: TBC  Venue: Ballymore   

 
Basketball Notes: 
 Venues [SPLIT / Single]:  

• Mid-week competition or Friday nights by mutual agreement Y5-7; Other grades by mutual 
agreement 
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CHESS [Y5-12] 
 
Round 1 Fri 25 July  TSS v BBC  ACGS v IGS  Bye NC 
     BSHS v TGS  GT v BGS  
           
Round 2 Fri 1 August  TSS v GT  NC v BGS  Bye IGS 
     BBC v TGS  ACGS v BSHS 
 
Round 3 Fri 8 August  IGS v TSS  BBC v NC  Bye GT 
     TGS v ACGS  BGS v BSHS  
 
Round 4 Fri 15 August  ACGS v NC  BSHS v BBC  Bye TSS  
     GT v IGS  BGS v TGS       
 
Round 5 Fri 22 August  NC v TSS  BBC v ACGS  Bye BGS 
     IGS v BSHS  TGS v GT 
 
Round 6 Fri 29 August  TSS v ACGS   NC v BSHS  Bye TGS 
     BBC v GT  IGS v BGS  
 
Round 7 Fri 5 September  BSHS v TSS  GT v NC   Bye ACGS 
     BGS v BBC  TGS v IGS  
 
Round 8 Fri 12 September TSS v TGS  NC v IGS  Bye BBC 

ACGS v BGS  BSHS v GT 
      
Round 9 Fri 19 September BGS v TSS  TGS v NC  Bye BSHS 
     IGS v BBC  GT v ACGS  
        
Venues [Single]:  
 The first named school is at home.  
 Competition on Friday nights or by mutual agreement 

 
TERM 3 and 4 
 
GYMNASTICS [Y5-12] 
 
Group Training Sat 2 August  [1.00-4.00pm]  Hosted by: BGS  Venue: BGS 
 
Meet 1  Sat 30 August [8.30am-5.30pm] Hosted by: BBC  Venue: BBC 
 
Championships Y8-12 Sat 25 October [8.30am-5.30pm]  Alternate Date:  Sat 1 November 
Hosted by: GPS/TSS Venue: The Southport School 

Y5-7 No Points 
 
DAY OF ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE [Y5-7]         
 
Date:  Tues 14 October 
Hosted by/ Venue:  shared by annual rotation between schools 
 
TRACK AND FIELD [Y5-12] 
 
Meet 1  Fri 22 August  [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: GT  Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre 
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Meet 2  Fri 29 August  [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: BSHS/IGS Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre 
 
Meet 3  Fri 5 September [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: BGS  Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre 
 
Meet 4  Fri 12 September [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: NC  Venue: Nudgee College 
 
Meet 5  Fri 10 October [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: ACGS Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre 
 
Meet 6  Fri 17 October [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: BBC  Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre 
 
Meet 7  Fri 24 October [4.45-8.45pm] Hosted by: TGS/TSS Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre 
 
Championships Y5-7 Thursday 30 October [9am -5pm]  
Hosted by: GPS  Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre Alternate Date:  Thursday 6 November 
 
Championships Y8-12 Friday 31 October [12noon - 8.00pm]  
Hosted by: GPS  Venue: Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre Alternate Date: Friday 7 November  
 
CHAMPIONSHIP DATES - 2014 
 
Swimming [Y5-7; Y8-12] Friday 7 March  Brisbane Aquatic Centre, Chandler 
           
Rowing   Saturday 15 March Lake Kawana, Sunshine Coast  
           
Cross Country [Y5-12] Wednesday 4 June Limestone Park, Ipswich  
           
Gymnastics Saturday 25 October The Southport School, Southport  
           
Sailing                            To be determined at RQYS competition – Term 1 Team Racing    
           
Track & Field [Y5-7] Thurs 30 October Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre, Nathan 
           
Track & Field [Y8-12] Fri 31 October  Queensland Sports and Athletics Centre, Nathan 
          

LEGEND 
ACGS     Anglican Church Grammar School  
BBC        Brisbane Boys’ College  
BGS        Brisbane Grammar School  
BSHS      Brisbane State High School  
GT          St Joseph’s College Gregory Terrace  
IGS         Ipswich Grammar School  
NC          St Joseph’s Nudgee College  
TGS        Toowoomba Grammar School  
TSS         The Southport School  
 
CONTACT DETAILS 
 
Ms. Nicole L’Efevre 
Executive Officer 
The Great Public Schools' Association of Queensland Inc 
PO Box 465 
Spring Hill Qld 4004 
  

 
 

P| 07 3358 1556  
F| 07 3358 2553   
M| 0403 572 683  
E| nicolel@gpsqld.org.au  
WWW| www.gpsqld.org.au 

mailto:nicolel@gpsqld.org.au
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